

Antony Waste Handling Cell Limited

CIN: L90001MH2001PLC130485



Ref.: AW/SEC/NSE/2023-24/20

Date: May 25, 2023

To,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No.C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Script Code: AWHCL

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub. : Newspaper Publication of Financial Results
Ref. : Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of extract of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023 published on Thursday, May 25, 2023 in Business Standard (English) and Loksatta (Marathi) newspapers.

This is for your information and record please.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of
ANTONY WASTE HANDLING CELL LIMITED

HARSHADA RANE
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
A34268

Encl: a/a

Nykaa net slumps 72% on low sales, revenue rises 34%



ARYAMAN GUPTA
New Delhi, 24 May

Nykaa parent FSN E-Commerce Ventures on Wednesday reported a 71.8 per cent year-on-year (YoY) decline in its net profit to ₹2.4 crore for the quarter ended March 31. Its net earnings were ₹8.5 crore a year ago.

The company's fashion business witnessed a demand slowdown. Its expenses surged, too, due to growing material and employee costs.

The beauty and fashion brand's revenue, on the other hand, increased 33.7 per cent to ₹1,302 crore in Q4 FY23, up from ₹973 crore in the same period a year ago. However, revenue declined on a sequential basis from ₹1,463 crore.

In FY23, Nykaa's revenue from operations rose to ₹5,144 crore from ₹3,774 crore in FY22, an increase of more than 36 per cent.

The firm's expenses in Q4FY23 jumped 33 per cent to ₹1,303 crore versus ₹979 crore in the corresponding period the previous financial year. Cost for materials consumed rose from ₹16.6 crore in Q3 to ₹97.2 crore in Q4.

Hindalco Q4 net falls 37% to ₹2,411 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, 24 May

Hindalco Industries on Wednesday reported a 37 per cent fall in its consolidated net profit to ₹2,411 crore for the March quarter due to a rise in operational costs.

The company had posted a net profit of ₹3,860 crore during the January-March quarter of 2021-22, the company said in a regulatory filing.

Total income of the company was ₹56,209 crore in the quarter under review against ₹56,057 crore in the year-ago quarter.

The expenses were higher at ₹53,372 crore against ₹51,026 crore a year ago due to a rise in power and fuel charges, employee benefit expenses and inventory costs.

The company's Managing Director (MD) Satish Pai in a statement said, "Our copper business delivered exceptional results recording its highest-ever ebitda, driven by robust market demand, stable operations and higher value-added product sales.

He further said Novelis has shown quarter-on-quarter recovery supported by improved product pricing and favourable product mix.

CATAMARAN TO DOUBLE INVESTMENTS



The money manager of billionaire Infosys founder Narayana Murthy (pictured) will hire professionals and double its \$1 billion in investments in the next five years, betting India will emerge as a high-quality manufacturing hub. Catamaran Ventures will raise its assets under management to as much as \$2 billion and is exploring strategic partnerships in three new areas: deep tech, precision

engineering and manufacturing, and renewables, according to Chairman M D Ranganath. That marks a shift from the firm's prior focus on services, he said in an interview. "For the next stage of India's growth, manufacturing is clearly one of the trajectories," he said. "The advantage for India is all this innovation can be tested in India for scale, and then taken to the global markets."

BLOOMBERG

AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2023 (IN RESPECT OF TOTAL BUSINESS)						₹ in lakh
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended as at			Year Ended as at	
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Premium Income (Gross) ¹	1,32,43,221.18	1,12,54,743.13	1,44,38,685.22	4,76,63,279.16	4,30,11,680.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,Exceptionaland / or Extraordinary items)	13,19,094.87	6,37,681.74	2,39,556.80	36,08,093.50	4,16,457.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) ²	13,19,094.87	6,37,681.74	2,39,556.80	36,08,093.50	4,16,457.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	13,19,079.43	6,34,871.49	2,40,939.65	35,99,664.60	4,12,470.82
5	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77	6,32,499.77
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and fair value change account)	40,10,087.18	26,92,884.84	4,91,741.65	40,10,087.18	4,91,741.65
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10 each) continuing and discontinued operations)-					
1.	Basic:	20.86	10.04	3.81	56.91	6.52
2.	Diluted:	20.86	10.04	3.81	56.91	6.52

Key number of Audited Standalone Results of the Corporation are as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended as at			Year Ended as at	
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
1	Premium Income (Gross)'	1,31,96,386.23	1,12,03,669.53	1,43,97,031.38	4,74,66,813.63	4,28,02,497.15
2	Profit before tax	13,42,185.93	6,35,598.03	2,35,349.48	36,45,678.15	4,06,671.92
3	Profit after tax	13,42,781.16	6,33,419.53	2,37,155.20	36,39,738.99	4,04,312.11

Notes:

- Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of Goods & Service Tax.
- Net Profit/(Loss) before tax, for the period is Profit before tax as appearing in Profit and Loss Account (Shareholders' account)
- The above figures is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Corporation's website (www.licindia.in)
- The figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2023 as reported in these financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and published unaudited year-to-date figures upto the end of third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The New Indian Account Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to insurance industry in India.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Ms. Mini Ipe
Managing Director
(DIN: 07791184)

Mumbai
May 24, 2023

#BSBankingShow



PRESENTS



THE Business Standard
BANKING SHOW



Cover Story



Withdrawal of Rs 2000 notes:
How will it affect banks?



Banking for You



Rs 2000 note withdrawn:
What is legal tender?



Take Two



K Satyanarayana Raju, MD & CEO,
Canara Bank on the future roadmap



Tamal Bandyopadhyay on how
IRDAI is changing the insurance sector

Visit mybs.in/BankingShow or scan this code to watch

 [business.standard](https://www.business.standard)  [bsindia](https://twitter.com/bsindia) [business-standard.com](https://www.business-standard.com)



Antony Waste Handling Cell Limited
Corporate Identity Number : L90001MH2001PLC130485
Registered office: 1403, 14th Floor, Dev Corpora Building, Opp. Cadbury Company, Eastern Express Highway, Thane - 400 601, Maharashtra, India



₹876.6 Cr.
REVENUE

₹167.9 Cr.
EBITDA

₹84.6 Cr.
PAT

Figures are for FY23

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(₹ in lakhs except earnings per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		March 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income	21,004.98	22,231.01	19,283.50	87,659.51	66,678.53
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,789.63	1,863.92	3,359.09	10,228.85	11,269.42
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,789.63	1,863.92	3,359.09	10,228.85	11,269.42
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,238.45	1,602.12	2542.91	8,456.45	9,040.01
5	Other comprehensive income/ (loss) (net of tax)	(37.86)	32.16	138.27	42.41	104.00
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,200.59	1,634.28	2,681.18	8,498.86	9,144.01
7	Equity Share Capital	1,414.36	1,414.36	1,414.36	1,414.36	1,414.36
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (on Face value ₹5 each)					
	Basic EPS	3.38	4.24	7.09	24.07	24.00
	Diluted EPS	3.38	4.24	7.09	24.06	24.00

(* Quarterly figures are not annualised)

Note : 1. The consolidated audited financial results ('financial results') have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time. The Audit Committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors have approved these financial results at their respective meetings held on 24 May 2023.

2. Standalone information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		March 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,817.02	1,638.23	2,014.23	7,295.08	7,119.41
2	Profit Before Tax	287.54	184.49	882.43	1,711.35	2,366.23
3	Profit After Tax	251.37	115.13	839.13	1,272.91	1,855.98
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	257.72	127.67	898.84	1,306.83	1,906.16

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.antony-waste.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Antony Waste Handling Cell Limited

Jose Jacob Kallarakal
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN:00549994

Place : Thane
Date : 24 May 2023

Scan code to View Results

